

1500 N Country Club Rd Ada, OK 74820

Phone: 580-310-0570 - Fax: 580-310-0571

David Engle Wattie Wolfe Company 7601 N. Broadway Extension Oklahoma City, OK 73116

Vendor Suitability Determination

Vendor: Wattie Wolfe Company
Federal Tax ID: 73-0545067

Federal Tax ID: 73-0545067

Service: Facility Construction and

Expiration Date: 07/13/2024

Permit: Class BB

Classification: C-Corporation

Maintenance Vendor

Based upon information reviewed, the investigative findings and taking into consideration the applicant's prior activities, criminal record, if any, reputation, habits and associations, the Chickasaw Nation Office of the Gaming Commissioner has determined the above named vendor:

Be granted a gaming permit.
Be denied a gaming permit.
Be granted a gaming permit under a conditional basis for a period of 0 months.
Has had their gaming permit suspended for cause.
Has had their gaming permit revoked for cause.
Has had their gaming permit reinstated.
No permit was issued.

If a license/permit is issued, you have a continuing duty to provide the following information to the CNOGC upon occurrence:

- 1. Change of name, address, phone number or other licensing information.
- 2. Any occurrences which may affect your eligibility and suitability to be licensed under CNOGC regulations.
- 3. You must complete a renewal application at least fourteen (14) days prior to the expiration of the currently issued license/permit to ensure compliance with Tribal, Federal and State regulations.

All license/permit(s) will immediately become invalid after the date of the expiration.

Authorized Representative

hally may

Reilly May - 7/14/2022 8:26 AM

Signature



1500 N Country Club Rd Ada, OK 74820 Phone: 580-310-0570 - Fax: 580-310-0571

Via: Electronic Mail Date: 07/14/2022

Wattie Wolfe Company 7601 N. Broadway Extension Oklahoma City, OK 73116

The Chickasaw Nation Office of the Gaming Commissioner (CNOGC) is pleased to inform you Wattie Wolfe Company has been granted a conditional Class BB Gaming Permit. The granting of this Gaming Permit is conditioned upon Wattie Wolfe Company maintaining a business relationship with the Chickasaw Nation Department of Commerce (CNDC) for the services and/or products as agreed in the current agreements with the aforementioned within the Chickasaw Nation gaming facilities.

Please be advised that should your business relationship with CNDC, change, whether by modification or cessation, the ability of Wattie Wolfe Company to conduct business within the Chickasaw Nation may be impacted. Therefore Wattie Wolfe Company has a continuing obligation to inform the CNOGC of any change in the business relationship with the aforementioned.

As a holder of a Conditional Gaming Permit, Wattie Wolfe Company is responsible for compliance with all laws, regulations and policies of the Chickasaw Nation, federal law, and applicable tribal-state compacts that may govern the conduct of business within the Chickasaw Nation. Failure to comply with any of the aforementioned may result in the immediate suspension and or revocation of the Gaming Permit issued to Wattie Wolfe Company.

All questions regarding the permit of Wattie Wolfe Company should be directed to Reilly May, Background and Licensing Assistant Manager. I may be reached at **(580) 310-0570** or Reilly.May@chickasaw.net. Thank you.

Respectfully,

Reilly May

Reilly May - 7/14/2022 8:27 AM

Signature



The Chickasaw Nation Office of the Gaming Commissioner Conditional Gaming Permit-Class BB

Wattie Wolfe Company

Permit Number: VEN-05439	Issue Date 07/13/202	•	Expiration Date: 07/13/2024	
Type of Business: Facility Construction and Maintenance Vendor	Status	Temporary	☑ Bi-Annual	
This is a Gaming Permit-Class BB. All Business Licenses/Permits are subject to the conditions established by Title 3, Chapter 3 of the Chickasaw Code, Gaming Commissioner's Regulations and National Indian Gaming Commission (NIGC) Regulations.				
Signature Reill	y May - 7/14/	2022 8:28 AM		